

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.160
FOR ANSWER ON 18/07/2022


SETTING UP NEW STEEL PLANTS IN ODISHA

160. Smt. Mamata Mohanta:

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of steel plants in the country and the names of such steel plants on which work is going on at present including Odisha;
(b) whether Government proposes to set up new steel plants in near future in Odisha for generating/increasing employment opportunities;
(c) if so, the time by which the said plants are likely to be set up and if not, the reasons therefor; and
(d) whether the import of steel has increased during the last few years, if so, the details thereof and its effects on domestic market and indigenous steel?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE    (SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)
MINISTRY OF STEEL

(a) The total number of plants producing crude steel and were functioning in the country during 2021-22 stood at 901.   List of Crude steel units  operating in Odisha
is at Annexure.

(b)&(c): No, Sir. Steel being a deregulated sector, specific decisions regarding setting up of the steel plants, modernisation and expansion of the steel plants are taken by individual steel companies/investors based on commercial considerations and market dynamics.

(d) No, Sir. Data on overall import of total finished steel (non-alloy + alloy/stainless) in last three years is given below and indicates a decline during last three years.

Total Finished Steel (alloy/stainless + non-alloy) Import
Year Qty (mt)

2019-20 6.77
2020-21 4.75
2021-22 4.67

Source: Joint Plant Committee(JPC); mt=million tonnes;(JPC
DO Report)


*****


ANNEXURE

List of Crude Steel Units in Odisha for FY 2021-22
Sl.No.

PLANT NAME
CAPACITY

(in '000
tonnes)

1.  AARTI STEEL LTD. 200
2.  ARUN STEEL INDUSTRIES PVT LTD 18
3.  B R G IRON AND STEEL CO. PVT. LTD. 120
4.  BAJARANG STEEL AND ALLOYS PVT. LTD. 32
5.  BAJRANGBALI RE-ROLLERS PVT. LTD. 30
6.  BHASKAR STEEL AND FERRO ALLOYS PVT. LTD 89
7.  BHUSHAN POWER AND STEEL LTD - ODISHA 2750
8.  CAST PROFILES PVT. LTD. 3
9.  CHUNCHUN ISPAT PVT LTD 11
10.  D D IRON AND STEEL PVT LTD 29
11.  EASTERN ALLOYS PVT. LTD. 20
12.  GRAPHITE INDIA LIMITED , POWMEX STEELS DIVISION 6
13.  JAI BALAJI JYOTI STEELS LTD. 111
14.  JINDAL STAINLESS LTD - ODISHA 1100
15.  JINDAL STEEL AND POWER LTD - ODISHA 3000
16.  JINDAL STEEL AND POWER LTD - ODISHA 1500
17.  KAMALJEET SINGH AHLUWALIA (STEEL AND POWER DIV) 200
18.  M S P SPONGE IRON LTD. 50
19.  MAA FOUNDRY PVT LTD 9
20.  MAA GIRIJA ISPAT PVT LTD 22
21.  NARBHERAM POWER & STEEL (P) LTD 60
22.  NEW LAXMI STEEL AND POWER PVT LTD 30
23.  OCL IRON AND STEEL LTD. 128
24.  PATNAIK STEELS AND ALLOYS LTD. 100
25.  R B AGARWAL AND CO PVT LTD 2
26.  R K METALICKS PVT LTD 8
27.  REFULGENT ISPAT PVT. LTD. 24
28.  RELIABLE SPONGE PVT. LTD. 120
29.  RUNGTA MINES LTD.(KAMANDA) 347
30.  RUNGTA MINES LTD.(KARAKHENDRA) 127
31.  S M C POWER GENERATION LTD. 350
32.  SAIL - ROURKELA STEEL PLANT 3800
33.  SATYAM CASTINGS PVT. LTD. 15
34.  SCAN STEELS LTD. - I (RAMABAHAL) 25
35.  SCAN STEELS LTD. - II 67
36.  SCAN STEELS LTD. - III 24
37.  SEVEN STAR STEELS LTD 29
38.  SHAKTI PACK PVT. LTD. 3
39.  SHREE GANESH METALIKS LTD. 141


40.  SHREE RADHA RAMAN ALLOYS LTD 14
41.  SHREE SALASAR CASTINGS PVT. LTD. 48
42.  SHREERAM SPONGE AND STEELS PVT. LTD. 32
43.  SHRI JAGANNATH STEELS AND POWER LTD 113
44.  SHRI MAHAVIR FERRO ALLOYS LTD. 58
45.  SHRI RADHA KRISHNA ISPAT PVT. LTD. 24
46.  SHUBH ISPAT PRIVATE LIMITED 11
47.  SHYAM METALICS-SAMBALPUR 363
48.  SREE METALIKS LTD. 180
49.  SURAJ PRODUCTS LTD. 73
50.  SURENDRA MINING INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. 100
51.  TATA STEEL LTD - KALINGANAGAR WORKS 3000
52.  TATA STEEL MERAMANDALI 3600
53.  TATA STEEL MERAMANDALI 2000
54.  THAKUR PRASAD SAO AND SONS PVT. LTD. - IV 100
55.  TOP TECH STEELS PVT. LTD. 24
56.  VIRAJ STEEL AND ENERGY PVT LTD 77
57.  YAZDANI STEEL AND POWER LTD 72

 Source : JPC
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